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Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

September 23, 2020

MEMORANDUM

FOR : Undersecretary ARDELIZA R. MEDENILLA, MNSA, CESO I
Support Services

SUBJECT  : UPDATED ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) FOR CY 2020 OF
DPWH CENTRALLY PROCURED CIVIL WORKS PROJECTS

Submitted herewith, for the Undersecretary’s approval, is the Updated Annual Procurement
Plan (APP) for CY 2020 of DPWH Centrally Procured Civil Works Projects, numbered 23 and
24 to be undertaken by the Unified Project Management Office - Roads Management Cluster
IT (UPMO-RMCII).

Please be informed that other contract packages had earlier been approved.

Pursuant to Section 7.2 of the Revised IRR of R.A. 9184, no procurement shall be
undertaken unless it is in accordance with the approved APP.

y 1 Regional Operations in Luzon
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Republic of the Phillppines
Department of Public Works and Highways

'UPDATED ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)
FOR F.Y. 2020 CENTRALLY-PROCURED PROJECTS

as of September 23, 2020
is this an Earty Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget {PhP)
_nvﬂ.“uc_ Procurement Program/Preject m.uu__._Omh ar vﬂmmﬂ“.wi Mode of Procurement e 5 aubmizslon Notice of Contract Source of Funds {
’ {Yes/No) Posting of IB/REI |Opaning of Bids{  Award Signing Total MOOE co Pro
GFWH UPMD-ROADS MANAGEMENT CLUSTER II{MULTILATERAL)
20200008 i
- - 12/23/2020 Desigh &
UPMO - RMCH Compaetitive Bidding amang g
2% | Design and Build of Samal island - Davao City.Conneclor v No ety r< N/A 10/27/2020 | 42/02/2020 o to 021 Foreign-Fundec FhP 16,045,000,000.00 w_hﬁme An_
(3IDC) Project under China Govemment Financing Facllity
Aazioon: S—— Limited Competitive Bidding |  10/14/2020 12/09/2020 | 010212021 GoP & , .
24 [contract Package 1: Rehabltation of Existing Trans- ) bio (LCBYADE Procurement | gz | D |20 | ooepnyy | ForeionFundea | PO 15359801000 Road Re
cantral Roads
Submitted by: Recommending Approvak: Approved;
: - : - ARDELIZA R. MEDENILL
Assistant Secretary, Regional Qperatigns ih Luzon Undersecretary, Supf
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.ntract ID : 20200014

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

Contract Name:  Contract Package 1A: Rehabilitation of Existing Trans-central Roads
Location of the Contract: Marawi City, Lanao del Sur

Roadway Gross Length:

Roadway Net Length:

Total Gross Length: 5,288.00 m

Total Net Length: 5,288.00 m

RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT-FOR A GREATER MARAWTI - STAGE 2

ADB- Assisted, RMC-II (Multilateral) UPMO

2nd Street, Port Area, Manila

UPDATED PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN

1. Scope of Work
2. Estimated Cost for the Project
3. Readiness of the Contract for Procurement

31 Availability of Fund

3.2 Completed Detailed Engineering
33  Completed Bidding Documents
34  Availability of Right-of-Way

4. Contract Implementation Schedule

Road Repair
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41  Contract Duration : 318 C.D. (10.437 months) 000Jol, )
4.2 Target Start Date of Contract :  January 7, 2021 T 39, 4p9,,25.95 ¥ 14, 023 5ol 05
4.3  Target Completion Date of Contract g ovember 20, 2021 Crog PO}
5. Proposed Procurement Method Limited Competitive Bidding (LCB)/ADB Procurement Guidelines
6. Procurement Schedule
DURATION “DATES
(C.D.) START FINISH
6.1 |Pre-Procurement Conference 1|day Tue, Oct 13, 2020 Tue, Oct 13, 2020
6.2 |Direct Invitation to Bid 6|days Wed, Oct 14, 2020 Mon, Oct 19, 2020
6.3 |Issuance of Bidding documents and Plans 22|days Tue, Oct 20, 2020 Tue, Nov 10, 2020
-Site Visit - = 7
-Pre-Bid Conference Tue, Oct 27, 2020 Tue, Oct 27, 2020
-Request for Clarification Fri, Oct 30, 2020 Fri, Oct 30, 2020
-Supplemental/Bid Bulletin Tue, Nov 03, 2020 Tue, Nov 03, 2020
6.4 |Deadline of Submission and Receipt of Bids/Bid Opening Tue, Nov 10, 2020 Tue, Nov 10, 2020
6.5 |Bid Evaluation & Post-Qualification [including preparation of Bid Evaluation Report 13|days Wed, Nov 11, 2020 Mon, Nov 23, 2020
| 6.6 |BAC Deliberation/Approval of BER 1 day Tue, Nov 24, 2020 Tue, Nov 24, 2020
| £ lubmission of BER to ADB for concurrence 7 |days Wed, Nov 25, 2020 Tue, Dec 01, 2020
6.0 |BAC approval of Resolution of Award 7|days Wed, Dec 02, 2020 Tue, Dec 08, 2020
6.9 |Notice of Award 3|days Wed, Dec 09, 2020 Fri, Dec 11, 2020
-Publication of Award Mon, Dec 14, 2020 Tue, Dec 22, 2020
6.10 [Perfection of Contract 21|days Sat, Dec 12, 2020 Fri, Jan 01, 2021
6.11 |Signing/Approval of Contract S|days Sat, Jan 02, 2021, Wed, Jan 06, 2021
6.12 |Issua of Notice to Proceed 1 day Thu, Jan 07, 2021 Thu, Jan 07, 2021
Total No. of Days 7 days
uses 3ol o oeo O 20 .
Submitted By Verified By: ey = &

SH. H.HASIM
Project Director

RMC I1 (Multilateral}, UPMO

Chief, Budgpt Division- FS




Repubtic'of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila
Contract ID 1 1000008
Contract Name : Design and Build of Samal Island - Davac City Connector (SIDC) Project under China Government
Financing Facility
Locatien of the Project : Island Garden City of Samal-(IGACOS) and Davao City

Roads Managem Cl r II (Multilateral), Unified Proj Management Office (RMC II-UPMO

PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN

1. Scope of Work : Design and Construction of Samal Island - Davao City Connector (SIDC) Project (Bridge)
2. Approved/Estimated Budget for the Contract H Php16,045,000,000.00
3. Readiness of the Contract for Procurement

3.1 Avallability of Fund : Yes - China Government Financing Facility

3.2 Completed Detailed Engineering Design

3.3 Completed Bidding Documents i

3.3 Availability of Right-of-Way :
4. Contract Implementation Schedule

4.1 Contract Duration 1 42 months (1,277 CD)
4.2 Target Start Date ! January 8, 2021
4.3 Target Completion Date D July 7. 2024
5. Proposed Procurement Method : Competitive Bidding among Chinese Contractors (R.A. 9184)
6. Procurement Schedule :
Date No. of Cal.
ACTIVITY From | To Days
6.01 Submission of Proposal by the Submitted Shortlisted Chinese Firm by China July 2, 2020 1
Government
6.02 |Pre-Procurement Conference Tue, Sep 29, 2020 1
6.03 |Issuance of Plans and Bidding Documents Wed, Sep 30, 2020 | Tue, Oct 27, 2020 28
Site Visit Mon, Oct 05, 2020f Thu, Oct 08, 2020
Pre-Bid Conference Tue, Oct 13, 2020
Request for Clarifications Sat, Oct 17, 2020
Issuance of Bid Bulletin/Addendums/Notices/Clarifications Tue, Oct 20, 2020
6.04 [Submission/Receipt/Opening of Bids Tue, Oct 27, 2020 1
6.05 |Evaluation of Bids Wed, Oct 28, 2020 | Tue, Nov 17, 2020 21
6.06 |Preparation of Bid Evaluation Report (BER) and Resolution of Award Wed, Nov 18, 2020 | Tue, Nov 24, 2020 7
6.07 |BAC Deliberation/Approval of BER and Resolution of Award Wed, Nov 25, 2020 | Tue, Dec¢ 01, 2020 7
6.08 |Issuance of Notice of Award (NOA) / Wed, Dec 02, 2020 1
Publication of Award Thu, Dec 03, 2020 l Thu, Dec 10, 2020
7. Contract Processing
7.01 [Loan Processing and Approval Thu, Dec 03, 2020 Fri, Jan 01, 2021 30
7.02 |Perfection of Contract Thu, Dec 03, 2020 Tue, Dec 22, 2020 20
7.03 /[Approval of Contract | Wed, Dec 23, 2020 | Mon, Jan 04, 2021 13
7.04 Notl‘se to Proceed Tue, Jan 05, 2021 Fri, Jan 08, 2021 4
e Total No. of Days 101
Submitted by} Verified/Evaluated by: /4 / Mf Lt A4 W‘M
X ' S A .
SHA P IM QU D| ALFANTA
Project Director Chief, Budget Division
RMC-II (Multilateral), UPMO Finance'Service

Date: Date:




